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DERABIS COLLEGE, DERABIS SESSION- 2024-25

Introduction

Mentorship plays a crucial role in personal and academic development. It is defined as a
professional relationship where an experienced individual (mentor) guides another person
(mentee) in acquiring skills and knowledge to achieve growth in various areas.

Objectives

e Offer support and direction in teaching and learning.

e Promote open and honest communication.

e Value each other’s time, expertise, and opinions.

e Provide constructive feedback to encourage self-reflection.

e Align mentorship activities with the mentee's goals and aspirations.

Roles of a Mentor

e Assist mentees in accessing study materials, reference books, and building
connections on campus.

e Create a comfortable environment where mentees can openly discuss issues.

e Seek help from higher authorities when required to resolve mentee problems.

e Conduct group or one-on-one meetings with mentees monthly.

e Assess the mentee’s progress at the end of each term and plan for further
improvement.

e Maintain a consistent interest in the mentee's development and adopt suitable
strategies for their benefit.

Responsibilities of a Mentee

e Take charge of their development instead of relying solely on the mentor.
e Participate actively in scheduled meetings and follow the mentor’s guidance.
e Be punctual and maintain transparency in interactions.



e Share ideas and aspirations with the mentor and act on their advice.

e Accept feedback with an open mind and update the mentor on progress.

e Recognize mentorship as a valuable opportunity and make the most of it through

dedication and hard work.

MENTOR NAME- SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

Sl.no. Roll. No.
BA23-12
BA23-42
BA23-053
BA23-096
BA23-052
BA23-0132
BA23-045
BA23-107
BA23-134
BA23-133
BA23-116
BA23-103
BA23-065
BA23-100

Admission batch-2023(+3 2" Yr)
Name of the students

KHURSIDA KHATUM
BISWAJIT KANDI
SAROJIT SAHOO
ADITYA MOHANTY
RAHUL SARANGI
BHAGYLAXMI PADHI
CHITTARANJAN GIRI
SAGAR KU. JENA
PRABIR DAS

RAKESH KU. BEHERA
SMRUTISUDHA PATRA
ITIPRITI KAR

MANASI JENA
DEBATRITHA BISWAL

Contact no.
9178617675
8114861878
9438618848
9938162853
8480824416
8984480232
7749868442
9556759292
7735931209
7377751340
9938127906
93375002987
9178944992
9853675433

MENTOR NAME- SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

SL. No. Roll. No.

BA24-066
BA24-036
BA24-121
BA24-017
BA24-015
BA24-079
BA24-019
BA24-058
BA24-062
BA24-034
BA24-102
BA24-109
BA24-022
BA24-

Admission batch-2024(+3 1st Yr)

Name of the students
PRIYADARSHINI MALIK
BHARATI DAS
HARAPRIYA SAHOO
JYOTIPRAKASH OJHA
OMPRAKASH JENA
SAHID KHAN

JAGABANDHU MOHARANA

INDIRA MOHANTY
SASMITA JENA
SAGUPTA PARWIN
KAHEKASA PARWIN
MUSKAN BEGUM
GAGAN SAHOO

Contact no.
7008950436
7377900844
8658606916
7735213670
9861645058
7846995569
7978304933
9777716640
8984949002
9178535408
9903430133
8093644243
9692896384



MENTOR NAME- BANITA MOHARANA
Admission batch-2024(+3 1st Yr)

Sl.no Roll.no Name of the student Contact.no
ER BA24-041 OM PRAKASH SAMAL 7077172199
ER BA24-107 DIPAK KUMAR SAHOO 7008240735
ER BA24-019 GAGAN KUMAR SAHOO 7008229550
I BA24-086 RABINARAYAN MAHANTY 9178029527
I BA24-023 SK RIHAN 9861589763
I BA24-142 ZAHEDA BEGUM 9178680165
BA24 - 127 KANHO CHARAN GHADEI 7978092817
ER BA24-134 JYOTISH MALIK 9692184755
ER BA24-07 SAIRUP SAMAL 9338912993
EN BA24-123 SURAJ PATTNAIK 6370154953
EER BA24-128 GAURAV KUMAR LENKA 8144686563
EFR BA24-145 SASMITA SETHI 7975481614
EER BA24-016 SRADHANJALI PRUSTY 7008011637

MENTOR NAME- BANITA MOHARANA
Admission batch-2022(+3 3rd Yr)

SLLNO  ROLL.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT CONTANT.NO
ER BA22-184 BISWAMOHAN MONTY 7848900783
EI BA22-133 MOONPRITAM BISWAL 9040692936
ER BA22-074 MANOJ KUMAR DAS 9861427374
I BA22-213 NANDINI MOHANTY 9827023371
[ BA22-101 NARMADA SAMAL 9937124901
N BA22-086 STITIPRAGYAN MOHANTY 9178225592
BA22 - 185 SAROJINI BHADRA 6351311102
ER BA22-099 AYUSMAN MISHARA 7205808049
R BA22-104 ABHIJEET BEHERA 6371240636
KL BA22-173 DHIRAN GHADEI 7735666792
FER BA22-155 SANTOSH KU. JENA 6370618678
EER BA22-69 KSHITISH KU RANA 7205527077
EER BA22-125 ASIFA FIRDOS 8018398332
EZ BA22-094 MAHENDRA GIRI 9178346901




BA22 - 181 TAPAS MUDULI 9354082419

BA22 -083 SAGAR KUMAR MALIK 9178231394
BA22 -107 SUBRAIJIT SWAIN 8260598983
BA22 - 093 SUBHASMITA ACHARYA 9348391215
BA22 -132 NARESH KANDI 8260211557
BA22 -177 RAJESH SAHOO 8018822668
BA22 - 096 DEBIPRASAD SETHY 6372699926

Strategies Undertaken for Their Academic Growth

e Provide individualized tutoring sessions outside regular class hours.

e Conduct supplementary classes to focus on fundamental concepts and clear
doubts.

¢ Allow extra time for assighment completion.

e Arrange regular doubt-clearing sessions and chapter-wise discussions.

e Schedule monthly tests to evaluate progress.

e Invite guest lecturers to inspire and motivate students.

e Share online study materials for a better understanding of economic theories and
concepts.

e Offer personalized counseling to prepare students for exams.

e Provide additional resources and guidance for effective note-taking.

e Revise previously covered topics before moving to new ones.

e Utilize platforms like Google Classroom, Zoom, multimedia tools, and visual aids for
interactive learning.

e Encourage students to refer to textbooks and economic journals while preparing
notes.

e Assign regular homework and projects to strengthen understanding.

e Advise students on future academic and career opportunities in economics.

e Recommend participation in online lecture series, seminars, and webinars.

e Organize group discussions on current economic issues to enhance critical thinking.

e Prepare students for monthly paper presentations to build confidence.

e Focus on chapter-wise MCQ practice to develop entrance exam readiness.

e Promote improved writing and analytical skills through class tests and assignments.

e Encourage peer teaching to reinforce economic concepts and theories.

e Motivate students to attend economics-related seminars, workshops, and
networking events.

e Inspire students to pursue higher studies in economics or related fields.



