STUDENTS MENTORING PROGRAMME DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

DERABIS COLLEGE, DERABIS SESSION- 2024-25

Introduction

Mentorship plays a crucial role in personal and academic development. It is defined as a professional relationship where an experienced individual (mentor) guides another person (mentee) in acquiring skills and knowledge to achieve growth in various areas.

Objectives

- Offer support and direction in teaching and learning.
- Promote open and honest communication.
- Value each other's time, expertise, and opinions.
- Provide constructive feedback to encourage self-reflection.
- Align mentorship activities with the mentee's goals and aspirations.

Roles of a Mentor

- Assist mentees in accessing study materials, reference books, and building connections on campus.
- Create a comfortable environment where mentees can openly discuss issues.
- Seek help from higher authorities when required to resolve mentee problems.
- Conduct group or one-on-one meetings with mentees monthly.
- Assess the mentee's progress at the end of each term and plan for further improvement.
- Maintain a consistent interest in the mentee's development and adopt suitable strategies for their benefit.

Responsibilities of a Mentee

- Take charge of their development instead of relying solely on the mentor.
- Participate actively in scheduled meetings and follow the mentor's guidance.
- Be punctual and maintain transparency in interactions.

- Share ideas and aspirations with the mentor and act on their advice.
- Accept feedback with an open mind and update the mentor on progress.
- Recognize mentorship as a valuable opportunity and make the most of it through dedication and hard work.

MENTOR NAME- SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

Admission batch-2023(+3 2nd Yr)

Sl.no.	Roll. No.	Name of the students	Contact no.
1	BA23-12	KHURSIDA KHATUM	9178617675
2	BA23-42	BISWAJIT KANDI	8114861878
3	BA23-053	SAROJIT SAHOO	9438618848
4	BA23-096	ADITYA MOHANTY	9938162853
5	BA23-052	RAHUL SARANGI	8480824416
6	BA23-0132	BHAGYLAXMI PADHI	8984480232
7	BA23-045	CHITTARANJAN GIRI	7749868442
8	BA23-107	SAGAR KU. JENA	9556759292
9	BA23-134	PRABIR DAS	7735931209
10	BA23-133	RAKESH KU. BEHERA	7377751340
11	BA23-116	SMRUTISUDHA PATRA	9938127906
12	BA23-103	ITIPRITI KAR	93375002987
13	BA23-065	MANASI JENA	9178944992
14	BA23-100	DEBATRITHA BISWAL	9853675433

MENTOR NAME-SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

Admission batch-2024(+3 1st Yr)

Sl. No.	Roll. No.	Name of the students	Contact no.
1	BA24-066	PRIYADARSHINI MALIK	7008950436
2	BA24-036	BHARATI DAS	7377900844
3	BA24-121	HARAPRIYA SAHOO	8658606916
4	BA24-017	JYOTIPRAKASH OJHA	7735213670
5	BA24-015	OMPRAKASH JENA	9861645058
6	BA24-079	SAHID KHAN	7846995569
7	BA24-019	JAGABANDHU MOHARANA	7978304933
8	BA24-058	INDIRA MOHANTY	9777716640
9	BA24-062	SASMITA JENA	8984949002
10	BA24-034	SAGUPTA PARWIN	9178535408
11	BA24-102	KAHEKASA PARWIN	9903430133
12	BA24-109	MUSKAN BEGUM	8093644243
13	BA24-022	GAGAN SAHOO	9692896384
14	BA24-		

MENTOR NAME- BANITA MOHARANA Admission batch-2024(+3 1st Yr)

Sl.no	Roll.no	Name of the student	Contact.no
1	BA24 – 041	OM PRAKASH SAMAL	7077172199
2	BA24 – 107	DIPAK KUMAR SAHOO	7008240735
3	BA24 – 019	GAGAN KUMAR SAHOO	7008229550
4	BA24 – 086	RABINARAYAN MAHANTY	9178029527
5	BA24 – 023	SK RIHAN	9861589763
6	BA24 – 142	ZAHEDA BEGUM	9178680165
7	BA24 – 127	KANHO CHARAN GHADEI	7978092817
8	BA24 – 134	JYOTISH MALIK	9692184755
9	BA24 – 07	SAIRUP SAMAL	9338912993
10	BA24 – 123	SURAJ PATTNAIK	6370154953
11	BA24 – 128	GAURAV KUMAR LENKA	8144686563
12	BA24 – 145	SASMITA SETHI	7975481614
13	BA24 – 016	SRADHANJALI PRUSTY	7008011637

MENTOR NAME-BANITA MOHARANA

Admission batch-2022(+3 3rd Yr)

SL.NO	ROLL.NO	NAME OF THE STUDENT	CONTANT.NO
1	BA22 – 184	BISWAMOHAN MONTY	7848900783
2	BA22 – 133	MOONPRITAM BISWAL	9040692936
3	BA22 – 074	MANOJ KUMAR DAS	9861427374
4	BA22 – 213	NANDINI MOHANTY	9827023371
5	BA22 – 101	NARMADA SAMAL	9937124901
6	BA22 – 086	STITIPRAGYAN MOHANTY	9178225592
7	BA22 – 185	SAROJINI BHADRA	6351311102
8	BA22 – 099	AYUSMAN MISHARA	7205808049
9	BA22 - 104	ABHIJEET BEHERA	6371240636
10	BA22 – 173	DHIRAN GHADEI	7735666792
11	BA22 – 155	SANTOSH KU. JENA	6370618678
12	BA22 – 69	KSHITISH KU RANA	7205527077
13	BA22 – 125	ASIFA FIRDOS	8018398332
14	BA22 – 094	MAHENDRA GIRI	9178346901

15	BA22 – 181	TAPAS MUDULI	9354082419
16	BA22 – 083	SAGAR KUMAR MALIK	9178231394
17	BA22 – 107	SUBRAJIT SWAIN	8260598983
18	BA22 – 093	SUBHASMITA ACHARYA	9348391215
19	BA22 – 132	NARESH KANDI	8260211557
20	BA22 – 177	RAJESH SAHOO	8018822668
21	BA22 – 096	DEBIPRASAD SETHY	6372699926

Strategies Undertaken for Their Academic Growth

- Provide individualized tutoring sessions outside regular class hours.
- Conduct supplementary classes to focus on fundamental concepts and clear doubts.
- Allow extra time for assignment completion.
- Arrange regular doubt-clearing sessions and chapter-wise discussions.
- Schedule monthly tests to evaluate progress.
- Invite guest lecturers to inspire and motivate students.
- Share online study materials for a better understanding of economic theories and concepts.
- Offer personalized counseling to prepare students for exams.
- Provide additional resources and guidance for effective note-taking.
- Revise previously covered topics before moving to new ones.
- Utilize platforms like Google Classroom, Zoom, multimedia tools, and visual aids for interactive learning.
- Encourage students to refer to textbooks and economic journals while preparing notes.
- Assign regular homework and projects to strengthen understanding.
- Advise students on future academic and career opportunities in economics.
- Recommend participation in online lecture series, seminars, and webinars.
- Organize group discussions on current economic issues to enhance critical thinking.
- Prepare students for monthly paper presentations to build confidence.
- Focus on chapter-wise MCQ practice to develop entrance exam readiness.
- Promote improved writing and analytical skills through class tests and assignments.
- Encourage peer teaching to reinforce economic concepts and theories.
- Motivate students to attend economics-related seminars, workshops, and networking events.
- Inspire students to pursue higher studies in economics or related fields.